June 23, 2016

Licensee(s):  Wilhelmina Watnoski
W.J.T., Inc. T/a Walt's Inn
3201 O'Donnell Street 21224

Class: “BO7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct - November 8, 2015 - At approximately 1:30am, BLLC Inspectors
Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the establishment. On the exterior of the
establishment Inspectors observed an advertisement for karaoke. Between the hours of 1:30am and 2:05am BLLC
Inspectors discreetly observed patrons participating in a karaoke - by singing into an amplified microphone with
music piaying in the background. This establishment is not licensed by the BLLC to provide live entertainment

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Inspector John Chrissomallis, Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Assistant Chief Inspector
Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John Howard were summonsed on 6/8/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee on September 24, 1893

BOARD'S DECISION:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: W.LT,, Inc. Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Walt's Inn
3201 O'Donnell Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM
on the 23rd day of June 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License
and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Walt's Inn, 3201 O’'Donnell Street, Baltimore, Maryland (“establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct —November 8, 2015 — At approximately 1:30am, BLLC Inspectors Chrissomallis,
Karanikolis, Howard and Fosler were making observations of the establishment. On the exterior of the establishmeant Inspectors
observed an advertisement for karaoke. Between the hours of 1:30am and 2:05am BLLC Inspectors discreetly observed patrons
participating in a karaoke — by singing into an amplified microphone with music piaying in the background. This establishment is
not licensed by the BLLC to provide live entertainment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board wili proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



ALBERT J. MATRICCIANI, JR.

DOUGLAS K. PAIGE
CHAIRMAN

ACTING EXECUTIVE SECRETA

COMMISSIONERS
AARON J. GREENFIELD, ESQ.
DANA P. MOORE, Esa.

THOMAS R. AKRAS, EsQ,
DEFUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETA

STACI L. RUSSELL
ACTING ASSISTANT EXECUTT
SECRETARY

STATE OF MARYLAND

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258
PHONE: (410) 396-4377

TO: Mark Fosler, Chief Inpsector, Tom Karanikolis, Assistant Chief Inspector, John
Chrissomallis & John Howard, Inspectors

FROM: Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary
DATE: June 8, 2016
RE: 3201 O’Donnell Street

Please appear at the scheduled hearing before the Board on June 23, 2016 at 1:00 p.m. in Room
215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street; namely; Wilhelmina Watnoski, W.J.T., Inc, T/a Wait's Inn, 3201
O’Donnell Sireet. Please be prepared to testify regarding your report.



11102015 Inspection_Reports - WALT'S INNInvestigation2015-11-10T14_21_58

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Locaotion Address:

3201 O'DONNELL STREET 21224

Licensee Information (Trade Name): |WALT'S INN

Corporation Name | (w.1.T., INC.

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Owner Email: I |

Contact:

: 'Security N ] licable):
ouncer/Security Name (if applicable) L ID.D.B.l I

[11/10/2015 | [a21ssam -

incident Date/Time:

Report Facts:

On November 8, 2015 at approximately 1:30am to 2:05am Chrissomallis, Karanikolis, Howard, Fosler observed Walt's Inn. The establish

ment was having karaoke and patrons were performing. The sign on the front door clearly advertises karaoke. We discreetly observed th
Is activity. The establishment closed on time and the patrons exited.

Photos Taken:

hitp-//spdev.balimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_Jayouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/inspect on%20Reports%202WALT%2...



11102015 Inspection_Reports - WALT'S INNInvestigation2015-11-10T11_21_58

&2 Insertitem

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

|i:I‘J#.wIbaltimore\mark.fosler | |£/10/2015 |

Supervisor Review: Approval Date
|i:0#.w|baltimnre\shelton.jonesjr I |11/10/2015 |

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

hitpiispdev baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layoutsMS/FormServer aspx7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/inspection%20R eports%202WALT%2...



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baitimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Investigation Repor

i Licensee Information (Corp/Trade Name) W.].T., Inc. T/A Wait's Inn

Location Address: 3201 O'Donnell Street

License Type: LBDd
Contacts and/or Manager on-Duty:

Incident Date(s): (Please note date and time) November 8, 2015 from approximately 1:30am to
2:05am

Report Facts:

On November 8, 2015 from approximately 1:30am to 2:05am Inspector Chrissomallis, Agents Howar
and Fosler observed the establishment referenced above. The sign on the front door advertises
Karaoke. During discreet observation we found that Karaoke was occurring. Inspector Chrissomallis w,
known to the licensee so we did not take pictures of this activity. The establishment closed on time an
the crowd dispersed within a few minutes. We departed without incident.

To obtain photographic evidence I directed Inspector Karanikolis to go to Walt’s Inn. On November 12

2015 at approximately 11:15pm he visited the establishment and was able to obtain photos of the
Karaoke performances.

MBH Revised - August 4, 2014
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June 23, 2016

Licensee(s):  Young Sook Cho

Young's |l Inc. T/a Young's
2401 E. Chase St 21213

Class: “BD7" Beer Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 — At approximately 8:25 PM, The Baltimore
Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees
would sell alcohalic beverages to minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City
Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-
pack of “Bud lce.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $6.75.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lapez then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.
The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and
the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board'’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis were
summonsed on June 8, 2016. Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Daughtry, Deputy Montgomery,
Deputy Porter, and Cadet Barrios-Lopez were summonsed on June 8, 2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee on June 6, 2012.

BOARD’S DECISION:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Flaor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Young's Il, Inc. Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Young's
2401 East Chase Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the
23rd day of June 2016, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Young’s, 2401 East Chase Street,, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — February 19, 2016 — At approximately 8:25 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Bud Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-
Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $6.75. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sald to a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIGQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



BALTIMORE CITY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
John W. Anderson, Sheriff
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ithe BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO entered 2404 E. Chase Street,
E"Youngs'. The server was advised that she had just sold alcohal 1o person under the age of 21. Cadel Barrios-Lopez was
Ephotographed with the purchased alcoholic bevarages. The change was returned back to Ms. Cho, and the $20 bill was retriaved

:and provided back lo Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were feft with the establishment. The establishment was left in control of
iMs_ Cho.

]
Ilaﬂlrm and declara that the statements akove are trus to the best of my knowledge:

Reparting Ferson's Signature Date

=

Regorting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence Na Assignment iSignature 7 —
l DIS Porter i 0383 Special Operations i '/l/

i

{
Approving Supervisor Rank snd Nama No JAssignmant 5
r s Swérgaant Porna %006 Special Operations | -

et

— =

4 RMS Data Enlered By No. Date Mma 5 Roviewer Refsrred To
f rm : i Iﬂ

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



alneublg .:menm:_

3714 = Ado) mojja) aasuaa] = AdoD anym

3
K

<
~

Vil
[N

V/N = 8iqeanddy 10N X = AIOJOBISHESUN A = AIOJOBJSHES -8RUD) |

821025 Bjqel JoopIny {2|qedddy 4|} sa310Au| poo

:2)e() PUE SI3QWINN
a310AU} UOpEWI O} 3Fei2A0E |OYOD|Y
spJo3ay asAojdwi]

:(2quasaQ]) JuaWwuleaIul aAN
saaradag Adeljjpuy

wooy dussaq §o ssaul|uez|d , r _ @ =] panss|
318 UONEHHMBT TEBUIIEMY |OYOI|Y

1

57515 Y7727

SLNIWWOD S HOLOIdSNI

mmw<z<zmOmwmzqu.._Dmm:—.«.zu_m“v \ \ »

U i

\ )
DAIYPIICIO + WIACK2 32¢h

L

S AW

HIASNI I OL NIAID SNOILLONYLSNI

Fod 13
{(FAVY TI= RO OE

._,«\Emfw
ANy

s
77|y }
mSZ\Vzo_Em_oS = @ QW

1< D5UIIN SJ9peIL

J2p|0 pue 8T 1uasald siaaueq

PIIEA S) 95U31)

:Aypede] any

.~ painiisqourn ‘paxIen sHK3
Alajesanqnd

LUETY

uoneyues

=] 5100|4/ea1y Buju|Q JO UORIPUOD
/N FA ealy uIuIQ40 LoNEIo]
¥ Apeded

Ealy duiuig
A1azoi9/pjoyasnoy Bu)jas
Jupeladp pue uadQ uiaae) /ieg
21015 Spoos) 9)d a1eiedas

1daq spooy @yd ajeledas
Fuiuonped joosdia|ing

IsipPayd Lad/spoon adeyied
jus Iuawyedwo) as4y))

uof3njos JUe3UISI]

J91EAN 10H

S100|4/ealy Jeg JO uolipuo)

Jeg jo adeys

FTONG

:51UUIWOY) J0133dsu)
Woo11s3y

AR

S
- W57y Jeg jo uoiieao]
saucieaddy |EUiDiU]

SIUALILIOD) Jo1dadsu| E 5403 Jo aal4 pue Lea|)
VETTRINYY| gaueleaddy [puiaixy

4 . SE
e tv5[ ] 7] 577 HOLOAdSNI [T oSS0

)
JDJ\.. H.l. % ¢23Q>.\vammmzmo_.=m§<z 31vHOdHOD

mﬂ_ uonebysaauy] _m_uwnw [ uswujepajug ynpy [ 3ure|dwo) LLE
O @aue)dwo) [ auInoy 11 y0d3H SH0LIZdSNI

AlD FHOWILIVE 4O SHINOISSINNOD ISNIDIT HONDIT 40 ANvOd

SIOYANOD NI NOSHId 40 SWVYN
101dLsIO

m.mow S/-bl—7 AWILANY 3Lva Q&.; m.mﬁ\u 7 JohT [SSTMAAY



S bvaaj




i it |

onno: SEEDEN

e / ¥

) #0017

J

. g
o e B e

<

e




Ie_ SIYy1 99 )i

[

3@% pue

sbvaap




§ bnnof







June 23, 2016

Licensee{s):  Seong Gon Kim
Super Z Liquor, Inc. T/a Super Z Liquor
1871 N. Gay Street 21213

Class: “A” Beer. Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 8:25 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Bud
Ice.” Utilizing a departmenta! $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $7.50. Ms. Barrios-
Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated
to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/stare
clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force
then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that
was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis were
summonsed on June 8, 2016. Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.. Sergeant Poma, Deputy Daughtry, Deputy Montgomery,
Deputy Parter, and Cadet Barrios-Lopez were summonsed on June 8, 2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee on November 14, 2006.

BOARD'S DECISION:

June 23, 2016



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Super Z Liguor, Inc. Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Super Z Liquor
1871 North Gay Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
23rd day of June 2016, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Super Z Liquor, 1871 North Gay Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minars — February 19, 2016 — At approximately 7:57 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Bud Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms, Barrios-
Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for 57.50. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Bud Ice” by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr. Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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10n 2-19-16 at approx 7: 57pm your writer along with members of Baltimare City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadet Christina
'Bamus-Lopez. conducted a underage alcohol buy Investigation at "Super Z Liquor” located at 1871 N, Gay St Balto. Md 21213,
'Cadet Barrios-Lopsez who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and picked up a 6 pack of Bud Ice

' i (Faurloko) from the refrigerator and took to the register to make a purchase. Employee Seong Gon Kim was the cashier. Cadet

: Bamios-Lopez paid for the Bud Ice 6 pack drink which was priced at $7.50. Seong Gon Kim accepted the deparimental $20 dollar
-biII and retumed change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez along with the Bud Ice Fourlioko Pack. Cadet Barrigs-Lopez notified the
'members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO enterad 1871 N. Gay St,

: i “Super Z Liquor”. The server was advised that he had just sold alcohol ta person under the age of 21. Cadet Barmios-Lopez was
.photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was retured back to Mr. Kim, and the $20 bill was refrieved

iand provided back o Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the establishmenl. The establishment was left in control of
I Mr. Kim.
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June 23, 2016

Licensee(s):  Juan Moreno
Las Tejitas Restaurant, LLC T/a Las Tejitas
422-26 S. Macon Street 21224

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 11:14 PM, The Baltimore
Sheriif's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees
would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City
Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a bottle
of “Corona Extra." Utilizing a departmental $20 bil, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $4.00.
Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a bottle of “Corona Extra” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.
The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and
the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis were
summonsed on June 8, 2016. Baltimore City Shexiffs Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Daughtry, Deputy Montgomery,
Deputy Porter, and Cadet Barios-Lopez were summonsed on June 8, 2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 02/5/15 in reference to:
= Violation of Rule 4.05(a) (dismissed)

Violation of Rule 3.12 (fined $500)

Violation of Rule 4.02 fined ($500)

Violation of Rule 4.18(fined $500)

Violation of Rule 3.03(fined $500)

Total Fine $2125

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee on Oct 14, 2014,

BOARD’S DECISION:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone; {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Las Tejitas Restaurant, LLC Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Las Tejitas
422-26 South Macon Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
23" day of June 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Las Tejitas, 422-26 South Macon Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — February 19, 2016 — At approximately 11:14 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of “Corona Extra.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms.
Barrios-topez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $4.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided a bottle of “Corona Extra” by
the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. if you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

8Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOCR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



BALTIMORE CITY
SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
John W. Anderson, Sheriff
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Eqﬂra femetve: (1) Continustion of eny preceding Rems. (2 Property Latng, s inckyde proparty taken and seizedisubenized evidancalpripety; by mm.-m]m appl:aua mﬁuﬂ all activity and -ldudm o
actionpsulbseguent o las] report. include muﬂummﬂtmuhlpmmlml Explain sny mmm&uﬂ:ﬂnmmm (!!-Llnal cY oF ansigy nurber, dily,
fume. (51 Reo wistus when do_(8) M Mutiple Clasrance. nclude sl m-u-dc-nwuw:m

-On 2-19-16 at approx 11:14pm your writer along with members of Battimora City Sheriff's Office {BCSO0) utilizing Cadet Christina
' | Barrios-Lopez, conducted an underage alcoho! buy investigation at “Las Tejitas Restaurant LLC" located at 422-26 S. Macon St

' !Ballo. Md 21224, Cadet Barrios-Lopez who is under the age of 21, entared the afarementioned location and requested one

i Bottle of Corona Exira from the server Maribel Cardona Cano. Maribel Cano furnished Cadet Barrios-Lopez a botile of Corona

i Extra drink which was priced at $4.00. Cadat Barrios-Lopez niotified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served
-alcuhul Moments later members of the BCSO entered 422-26 S. Macon Street, "Las Tejitas Restaurant LLC". The server was
'advlsad that she had just sold alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased

.alcohollc beverages. The fumished drinks were left with the establishment. The establishment was left in control of the night
:manager

Continued

Roprrting Perzon's Signature Dats
Faﬂlrm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledga:

Repurting Officar Name (PRINT GLEARLY) — “Saquence Na ATsgrment 'ﬁm

Iz2 /S Parter | 0383 Special Operations E | EE =

3 Approving risor Rank 2nd Name iSequance No iAssignment iSignature
e gérgeant Poma i 3006 Special Operations i W

fi AMS Data Entersd By

rlquln:a No. Daia h Refsred To
i

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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June 23, 2016

Licensee(s):  Emest Hatmaker & Bradley Simmons
Chez Joey, LLC T/a Chez Joey
415 E. Baltimore Street 21202

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor/ Adult Entertainment

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - January 12, 2016 - At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer Tyler White, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcohalic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud
Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the
task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been
sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

Violation of AE Rule 3.05(a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable Licensees
- danuary 12, 2016 - At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random,
joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who is under the
age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the
establishment and asked to purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bifl, Mr. White purchased the
alcoholic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the barlender/store clerk. Mr. White
then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the
BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender
and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

Board’s Information:

(a) Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis were
summonsed on June 8, 2016, Baltimore City Sheriffs Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Daughtry, Deputy Montgomery,
Deputy Porter, Cadet Tyler White and Cadet Barrios-Lopez were summonsed on June 8, 2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 9/24/15 reference
to:

Violation 4.17 & Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 9 (Merge)

Violation 4.18 (dismissed) $500 Fine

Total fine= $625 and 3 day suspension imposed by Board

February 10, 2016 Circuit Court remanded board's decision of September 24, 2015

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensees on December 6, 2010.

BOARD'S DECISION:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

far Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Chez Joey, LLC Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Chez Joey
415 East Baltimore Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 23rd day of
June 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by
this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended,

should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation
of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Chez Joey, 415 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — lanuary 12, 2016 — At approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC
conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell atcoholic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, wha is under the age of 21, into the
establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to
purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Mr. White purchased the alcoholic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then
provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the
task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor
and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to
the bartender and the change that was provided to Mr. White.

Violation of AE Rule 3.05(a) Incorporation of Liquor License Rules and Regulations to Applicable Licenseas — January 12, 2016 - At
approximately 7:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent
Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer Tyler White, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Mr. White entered the establishment and asked to purchase a “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental 520 bill,
Mr. White purchased the alcoholic beverage for $7.00. Mr. White was then provided a Bud Light bottle by the bartender/store clerk.
Mr. White then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force

then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was provided to
Mr. White,

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revacation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning
the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore
City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this
matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. Matricciani, Jr., Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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John W. Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL
Investigative Notes

CCH: 4932 cabk:_2CC 8  posts_ | ||
Date/Time of Purchase: | — |sl- \o .48 om

Product Purchased: Bud UqV\*\- &ngﬂﬁ

Purchase Price:§___+.00 ’

Establishment Corporation Name: W ¢ L.LQ
Trading as: C\’ttl. tSOfJJ\

Address: L\ \5 | = %CA‘\\\-\\;?:E. S‘\Q&_‘\'

Liquor Licenset: L3 DNZ-22.4

Licensee(s): - \ ons
Criminally Charged: Y (N

Server Name: N‘&\\S‘_a}gr LJ:J\JY\Y\ C\PﬁE&

Server Soundex: __

Title: Seevee

Address: &2\ LWoodd Qo gt?f-rfubs vg\\c\ BA WAD 2w

Criminally Charged: Y @
Purchaser/Cadet’s Name: ﬂ&’ UJ h l—k

Reporting Deputy Sheriff: gag\ ECJ?IEZ
Sequence#: _(H3KSD Photo Taken:@ N

Additional Notes:




INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT |1 Crtme  Incident Attompt]2 Compiaint Number

1F1c'a‘r;|.1 zl:l'l:mn BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Vialation a 116104932
bL of Exact
Q Person  Property O Vehicle & Miscellanecus ““41‘5 E"'E’;{ﬁ“.:,‘{?}‘;‘& Bs;mlnm .MD 29201 Page 1 w2
Ocmastic Relatad Gang Related Juvente Related Hats Crime 4 Date | Timo Ocoumed Date / Titme Hspones
(] a | O 1-12-2016/ 7.45pm r 1-13-2016/ 4.00pm
Unit [7 Post of Occymrence |8 Reporing Area Straet Cods 10 CAD Number 11 Locatan Given by Dispatcher 12 Companion Report No
9831 11 r 668 I On view
3 Case Status 14 Casa Disposition 15 Follow-up 18 Crima Code |17 Crime Clasaification]t9 Deseriba Location of Offense or Typs of Pramise 19 Reporied by Crima Walche
[ open ] Closed ] Cleared (] Het ClearedD) Yes O No | Liguor Store I [ Yes Kl No
Complainam/_[Nama (Last, Firat, M), of Firm Nams # Business Tesldance | Address (includs Stala, Raco Age DOB
Victim Daughiry, Anthony, E - 100 North Calvert & 'hm 104 Baltimora, Md i M 3 i
Employed or School Attending {inciuds City Lotaled) Derupstion urs of EmplaymentResidenca Phans IsOmlr Pr-un- Soora
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy Sheriff * varles ¢ 410-396-1155
1 Injftries and Locatian e Body Victim's Condition Victn HospHiaized i'Eadlity Victim [ Assailant Relationshipd Currant f Formar Cohabda
N/A OvesONo Iu O ves O No
4 Roporting [Name (Last, First, M1} Sex Rats Ags 0OB iAddress finciude Ciy, Courdy, Stts, 2ip) Rosidence Phons | Other Phons
EPmm Same as 20 f ; i
5 Withess Parent/Guandien Name {Lasi, Finl. Mi) iAddress (lnclude Em. Couniy_ State, Zip) iResidance Phons iOther Phons
| a O
Suspast INeme (Last, Firsl, M) iAddress , County, State, Zip) iSex Race Age DOB Haight “Waight
E“ Glaeser, Melissa 8021 m‘dcﬁve. Sparrows P1, MD 21219 | F W |38 | s
plemon iHar ColorfLengtvSivla Hal ey Facis) Hair I'r?mn Shin/Coat
Panis . Shoes Additional Descriptors (Tattoas, Plarcinga, Scars, Marks, Actenl, aic } i.Arrnl Numbar
i
7 Trademarks of Suspact(s) (Action / Conversation) B Point of Entry 129 Location Lusl Sesn 30 Manner of Escaps rl Dirwction of Escap
R7 Weapon / Means of Altack Iimmm Used 1o Commi Crims [irrm of Property Taken 5 Totei Loss Value
s Vehics ‘Suspect Victm Stolen Towed Other [Tag Number iState  Explration [Vehicle Yoer:Make ‘Model IBndy Styls Color M-ilnm
mmatn . ) O O 0O 0O P : ; |
ronicts Ideniication Number (VIN) gniton Lockad  Keys in Igniton  Ooors Locked  Windows Closed RadonCar BatieryinCar  Spare The in Car Trunk Locked
0 ves O No T Yes O No T Yes LI N0’ Yes O Notl Yes O Noi(3 Yes O NoTl Yes (I Nod Yes DN
Fn.qisur-a Cwnar Hama (Last, First, i) Sex Racs Age  DOB “Address {include Clty. County, State, Zip)
I i ] i
H H i 1 -
8 Recoverad by [39 Methed of Thah 0 Evidanca of Stripping / Tamparing 41 Repo Check |42 Tow List Chaek [43 Owner Notfie
r r [ Yes O No [ Yes (O No | B3 Yes OON
Tow L ocaton Tewad From Location Towed To Tewed by Tow Truck Operator Signature
15 Dolectvo Notifed ~ 'raquenn NoAssignmant rit uumh-ribm Time 8 Wedcal € Notfed Dale  fime
U7 Crime Lob Tachnician Name Unit Numbar "Fhm 48 Hot Desk Ferson Natified . Time
l
49 Communications Gupervisar |50 Cltywide Broadcast Tims 1 Victim Avslstanca/incident Information
Wotfed yes ONo | O YesONo Fomis) Provided ) veq (1 Np
rz Coples Forwarded To -
Eom'a tees{1) { nny Rema. (2] Properry I.hlna 10 Incde propenty Laken sl praparty bm 131 Divacsibe detals of Incident, Inchode 1 vieps Gben v
Y {4) Ll ol notiicatons, b agEneY oF unit rumbes, leleph mmummca:uu-lmm mammmnmunmm
- BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -
Liquor License Board Violation
1 Sales to Minar
! Corp: Chez Joey LLC
T/A: Chez Joey
415 E, Baltimore St.
: Baltimore, MD 21201
E Contln
i License# LBD7224 Emest R Hatmaker Bradley Simmons
Reporting Offces Name (PRINT CLEARLY) "Sequence Na_ Assignment Signatum
DS Daughtry {0346 Special Operations
Approving Supervissr Renk and Nsme Saquence No Assignmeny iSignaiume
Sergeant Poma ! 3006 Special Operations E

RMS Data Enlared By {Eequence No‘iom r'bn- Reviswsr |s7 Refemmad To
| i i

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT | Crime / Incidem Attsmpi2 Complaint Number

Fom 4/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 116104932
[ Location of Offense / Incidant (Strael Addness,
@ Continuation O Follow Up 415 E. Baltimore St. Balhmure 'MD 21201 bagn 2 o 2
Persan Prepany Miscelsneaus Yehicle Missing Persen Custody [ Dale/ Time of This Raport |5 Arest 7 Custedy Number
0 ] 0 ] O 01-13-2016/Mpm
Unit Pestof O 8 Reporting Araa Street Codo 10 CAD Number 11 Original Report Datg f Time 12 Oftanse / Incident Changed From
I 9831 111 r 2668 01-13-2016Mpm
13 Casa Status 14 Multipte Clearance [15 Case Clsposition iExplaln 16 Folow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crima Classification
|g0pnn Cosed| OlYes @No [Z) Cleared L] Not Cleared; CvesONe
§ Complainant! [Neme {Last, First, M1), or Firm Name ¥ Business iRasidence / Address {inciude Clty, Couniy, Stats, 2ip] Sex Race Ags D08
Victim Daughtry, Anthony i 100 North Calvert Street, Baltimom MD 21201 [M-{B-
ﬁl:opin Forwarded To i

=== — ——
iNanativa: (1) Conlimuation of sny pieceding Nams (3} Prepernty Inchudk taken

{3) Racsrd sl acivity and oh devetopments In case

e
Emt‘d Listag, §
aclionsputregueni o last repert. include names snd arrest numbars of s¥persons arested Erpllh wmﬂdm‘:al umtmm ehinge (4) l.ltl ot addional nullulans Indndng name, 6Qeney of aatignmant. unit numbser, Ilsphone number, date,
numbers

Rma. (3) Recommend casa stalss when sppiicabla (8) i Muttple Clazrance, inclade sl aflected

i0n 1-12-16 at approximately 1845 hours, your writer along with members of Baltimore City Sheritfs Office (BCS0) Cadet Tyler
While, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Chez Josy LLC" located at 415 East Baltimore Street, Baltimare,
‘Maryland 21201. Cadet White who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and asked for a "Bud Light" drink
.from the employee Melissa Glaeser. Cadet White paid for said drink which was priced at $7.00. Melissa Glaeser accepled the
-departmenta[ $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet White along with a can of Bud Light. Cadet White notified the
imembers of the BCSO units that he has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO entered 445 East Baltimore
-Slreet Chez Joey LLC. At no time did Glaeser request proof of age from Cadet White during the buy Investigation. Furthermore
.your writer observed Cadet White entering the establishment with nothing in hand. Glaeser was advised that she just sold alcohol
'to a person under the age of 21, The manager was advised in person that under age minors were served in her establishment.
ngt Poma retrieved the departmental $20 dollar bill and the change was returned back to Glaeser. The establishment was left in

1control of the night manager.

Continue

0
Raporiing Person's Signatura Date

| affirm and declare that the statements above are trus to the best of my knowledge. —

Reporiing Officer Nama (PRI (PRINT CLEARLY) =S|qu-nco No Assignment Ignalun -
| DS Daughtry i 0346 Special Operations | //

S Rank and Nam -Smm 0. Assignmant F=T
Iznppmng t'pm\"inérgaant Por.na 3006 Special Operations ] ?
4 RS Data Entered By r"‘:nqmnu N, i:w iﬁm rs Faviewer BB Refersd 1o
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1132016 Oracle Bl Interactive Dashboards

Back
PERSONAL INFORMATION |
— S e ———— e S

Soundex Name Height Welght Race Sex DOB Privacy Alert
NP> 1EUSSALYNNGLAESER 506 135 2 ¢ QR YES  None

s S
Rasidsnce Strest Address RlTIdlnu Clty Ruld-nu?ounty Rasidence Stats Resldence ZIP Code
8021 WOOD AVE SPARROWS POINT BA MD 21218

Driver License Status COL License Status
VALID

Licanss GLS Licanse Licensa Liconsa Licanse fasue Licanse Expiration Endorsemant Rastriction Spaclal
Class Type Type Cuplicate Dec Bate Oato Code Rastrictions

CAss C R 08-12-11 __ Z

Rastriction Licansa Class Restriction Code Speclal Restriction Rastriction Date Rastricion End Uiste
CLASS C z ORGAN DONOR  @3-12-11 INDEF
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June 23, 2016

Licensee(s):  Yonas Negash
Negash, Inc. T/a Bayview Liquors
3804 tastern Avenue 21224

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine and Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 10:56 PM, The Baltimore
Sherif's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees
would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City
Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-
pack of “Smimoff lce.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for
$8.75. Ms, Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Smimoff lce” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms, Barrios-
Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Board's Information:
(a} Service on Licensee: Licensee was served on 6/8/2016.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Chief Inspector Mark Fosler, and Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis were
summonsed on June 8, 2016. Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Deputy Daughtry, Deputy Montgomery,
Deputy Porter, and Cadet Barrios-Lopez were summonsed on June 8, 2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on October 14, 2008 reference
to:

Violation of rule 4.01(a) -$3000 Fine/ Suspended $750
Rule 3.03(c) $50 Fine

Rule 4.18 Not Guilty-Waived $125 Adm. Fee

Fine Total $2300

Licensee appeared before the Board on March 24, 2008 reference to:
» Violation of rule 4.01(a)-Guilty $500 +$125 admin fee

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensees on August 13, 2003.

BOARD'S DECISION:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Negash, Inc. Date: June 8, 2016
T/A Bayview Liquors
3804 Eastern Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counse! before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at | o’clock PM on the
23" day of June 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following

your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:
Location of Incident: T/A Bayview Liquors, 3804 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Vialation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — February 19, 2016 — At approximately 10:56 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, jaint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcohalic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Smirmoff Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms.
Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcohalic beverage for $8.75. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Smirnoff Ice” by
the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recavered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rutes and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purpases. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert J. MatriccianiJr., Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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John W. Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL
Investigative Notes

et 21402 576
ccy:_ 7/ capt:__ 3/ 0 rosT#: _ 23]
Date/Time of Purchase: __2 - {6 -\ \0O: S_Q_Q"\
Product Purchased: L Rde _SH\T\MSg
Purchase Price: § 2 5
Establishment Corporation Name: !Je.%g sh e
Trading as: Q-N..\D\.'U.D L\Q_U.DQ.S
Address: 35'0‘-"( Cr.a.g':txf\ “02_ :)-\:LZL‘
Liquor License#: LH’ 2L+
Licensee(s): |\ owmns Neepneh Se

Criminally Charged: Y @

-17-
Server Name; LPU < \LDTZ\C&\)QL Mt_g\x&\\ 4 1 75!

Title:Q,\ﬂg\vum

Address: L34 2 ‘:O‘A CJ\DO"L, Sq .

Criminally Charged: Y\ N

Purchaser/Cadet’s Name: _QJ\I\A-\S*\D& - LODEZ,

Reporting Deputy Sheriff: QL.-«./\ PM
Sequence#: 033/} Photo Taken:@ N

Additional Notes:




POLICE DEPARTMENT

INCIDENT REPORT Crime  tncident Attempt]2 Complaint Number
f?:'n-n 124.:203 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation [} 2160207691
b Locat Address}
0 Perscn O Property O Vehicle B Miscellaneous | %%"52’ E;?;ﬁmsﬁm M:I 21224 oo 1 o 2
Domastic Reiatad Gang Ralatec Juvanile Related Hata Crime 4 Dats / Time Occumed Date /Time R
a [m] O a 2-19-2016/ 10:56pm r 2-22-2016/ 4;:a5pm
PUril ';Pmdocnntnn 8 Reporiing Arma Strest Cads 10 CAD Number 1 Location Gvan by Drspalcher [12 Companion Report Na
9832 231 I r | 3120 r On view
13 Coza Stats 14 Casa Disposition 15 Fotlew-up & Crimn Code |17 Crima Classifical 8 Dascrive Location of Offensa or Type of Pramise 18 Reported by Crime Watchar
O open ] Ciozeg DCimdDNdCleamdDYesDNor |.mr Liquor Store 0 Yes KNG
ko Complanart” [Name et Fs 0, o Firm Nama ¥ Business Reskioncn / Address {Inciuda Ghy, County, Sixte, Zi) e Age OOB
o DIS Porter 100 North Calvert Street, Rm 104, Baltimore, Md | M f’ﬂ'
\Where Empioyed or Schoal Attanding (Inciuds Clty Locatad) n Hours of EmpioyrnentRasidence Fhone Other Phona otainl
Baltimore Clty Sheriffs Office Deputy Sheriff varies i 410-396-1155 |
1 Injusles and Locriion on Body Victim's Condition :Victim Hospiakzed ity Victim / Assadant Reistionship23 Curment 7 Formar Cohsbiant
NIA Dves ONo ! In 0 ves O No
'4 Reporting [Nama {Last, First, Mi) Sex Race Age DOB Addmss (Include Chy, County, State, Zip) iResidenca Phona Cthar Phone
Em Same as 20 i i

Mama (Last, First, Mi)

FWI:.I“ Pmmcvslum

iAddress (Include City, Counly, Stals, Zip)

iResidanca Phona  {Other Phone

Suspect fLast, First, Wi} iSex Hace Age DOB Height Weight
feme Negash, Yonas, K 1342 Fox Glove sq Balcamp, Md 21017 | M r 0 i
Hair ColoriLengtivStyls +Hat ityu 'fldli Hair Taath ShirtiCont
i i
H i t
Al :Shuu Addiional Descriplors (Taticos, Piercingy, Scars, Marks, Accent, L] Amest Number
Trademarks of Suspeci{s) (Action / Conversaton) [28 Poinl of Entry 2% Location Last Seen |30 Mannar of Escape (31 Dimction of Escaps
rz Weapon / Means of Attack (13 Mathod Used ta Commit Crime B4 Type of Property Taken [35 Tota) Loas Valus
PG Vshicla Suspsci Victm Stolen Towsd Othar [Tag Number Stale _Iixpluum Body Slrlltolu
meit. 0 O 0O O O

Vehic's Year ;Eum ;ﬂﬂdd

I

iMieaga
| |

e e———
[Vehicle [dentfication Number (\VIN}

fgrilion Locked  Kayain igniton  Doors

Locked 'Wh'ldumtloudfhdoh(:ar Battery ln Car  :Spare Tire In Car ;Trunk Locked

01 Yes QN0 Yes N0 Yes 01 N0 0 Yes 0 NoTD Yes O NoiDd Yes O Nol Yes O No D Yes CINo

Fndmmd Owner Nama (Last, First, M1) Sex Rlu Age falac] Address (induda City, County, Stale, Zip)
: !
Pé Recovered by Mathed of Theft 40 Evidance of Stripping / Temparing H1 Repa, Chock  [42 Tow List Check 43 Owner Notfiad
0 ves O No D ves O No |0 Yes O No
jd Tow Location Towsd From Location Towed Ta Towed by E'rm Fruck Operator Signatury
nformation i
|5 Detaciiva Notinsa F'quenu No. Assignment Unil Numter Delo ima 16 Medical Examiner Natfied Dt Mima
i
47 Crime Lab Tachridan Name Uni Numbar Time 48 Hot Desk Parson Notified Tinwe
i
49 Communications Supervisor [S0 Citywida Bruadcas iTima 1 Victim Assistanca/incident information Explain
NowteS ) Yes ONo | OvesCINo ! Formis) Proded 7 yigs [} No |
Tupiu Forwarded To - i e = | =

—
—
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=
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Liquor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minor

-Cnrp Negash Inc

'TIA Bayview Liquars

.3804 Eastern Ave

: Baltimore, Maryland 21224

- BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -

iLicense# LA 227 Yonas Negash c"%"""’
Reporting Oficar Name (PRINT CLEARLY] D — ) - 7 —
D/S Porer E 0333 Special Operations i M ./1/ 7*
Approving Supsrvser Rank and Namy ?quanuﬂu Assignment
Sergeant Poma i 3006 Special Operations M
~ SsquenceNo EDal.n ivima o o
H H

FHMS Baia Entered By

__ F Reviewsr
i

|57 Refomodio

REPORT SHOUI.D BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Crima / tncident AttemptlZ Camplairt Number
I:::nn 041007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation a 21602075691
3 Location of Offense / incident (Street Addmss, 2ip)
il Continuation 0 Follow Up 3804 Eastern Ave Balto. Md 21224 bage 2 o 2
Petson Pioperty Miscalaneous Vehicls Missing Person Cusiody 14 Data / Time of This Report S Arest / Custody Number
0 (] O a 0 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
Hnit [7 Post of Oceurrencdd Reporting Area Sireel Code 10 CAD Number 11 Originat Repest Dsts / Time 12 Cftonse / Incident Changed From
r 8832 231 3120 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
3 Case Satus 14 Mutipla Closrance i Case Dispasition ~ Teaplain 18 Fotow-up 17 CdmaCaede |18 Crime Clessification
0] Opon [A Clased| O Yes @No [7] Cleamd (3 Not Cleared: O Yes @ No
9 Complainant/ \Last, Fint, M1}, or Firm Name ¥ Business {Resicence { Address (inciuds Cily, County, State, Zip) i Raca Ags DOB
[“ﬂ“ e D/S Porter § 100 North Calvert Streef, Baltimore, MD 21201 m ; 8 i
b0 Coples Forwared To = i
H
widd :-i-umm names ll'd..::ﬂl?mutul um:um”!ﬁm eny crimeincdent d:-uum thange {4 &:ﬂa"m notiieatons, :.L"::.“. name, .;J‘!‘)'tm:&m i m m.m date
8. (3) Aacnmmend eass sizius whin spplicable 16} H Mutticle Claarsncs, Inthids o) alfected complarticase mombers

10n 2-19-16 at approx 10:56pm your writer along with members of Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing Cadet Christina
EBanius-Lopez. conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at "Bayview Liquors” located at 3804 Eastern Ave Balto. Md
§21224. Cadet Barrios-Lopaz who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a 6 Pack of Smirnoff
ilce, Cadet Barrios-Lopez paid for the 6 Pack of Smirnoff Ica which was priced at $8.75. Yonas Koricho Negash was the server

i and accepted the departmental $20 dollar bill and returmed change to Cadet Barrios-Lopsz along with the & Pack of Smimoff lee.

: Cadet Barrios-Lopez nolified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the

i BCSO entered 3804 Eastem Ave, *Bayview Liquors". The server was advised that he had just sold aleohel to parson under the
iage of 21. Cadet Barrios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased aleaholic beverages. The change was returned back to
1Mr. Negash, and the $20 bill was refrieved and provided back to Sgi. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the
establishment. The establishmant was left in control of Mr, Negash.

1] Raperting Person’s Signature Date
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

Reparting Officar Name (PRINT CLEARLY| ;SiqumnNn-Almm swm i 7&
F D/S Porter : 0383 Special Operations 1 :’V “‘(
Supendsor Rank and Nam 5 No Assi i
Aoprening Sergeant Poma f 3008 grlm'mSpecial Operations ! /W

— — _
— =

e —— ———
24 RMS Data Entered By ;Saq‘mm Ne iDm Mima Reviewer Refermed Ta
1
i i | |

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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